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The U.S. has mobilized two 20-person crews and 66 fire specialists and managers to Australia. 
 
 
Northern California Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 8 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Upper Waiohuli HI CNTY 2,291 100 --- 39 3 5 0 0 270K CNTY 
CNTY – Maui County 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 
 
Southern California will see warmer and drier weather through the weekend along with gusty offshore 
winds.  However, fire potential will be low due to wet fuels from recent shower activity. 

 

 

 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice 

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)  
Initial attack activity: Light (300 new fires) 
New large fires:                  1 (*) 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

1

0

2

1

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

4 
 

2,402 

3

91

8

2,493

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

1

  

  

  
 

  

2

1

4

2

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

1

37

  

  

  

  

1 
 

2 

  

  

3

40

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

5 

  

  

2

5

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

3

  

  

  

  

1

0

267 
 

824 

9

201

280

1,028

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

4

4

1

37

2

1

2

0

275 
 

3,234 

16

293

300

3,569



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

1

0

2

1

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

5 
 

2,403 

7

95

13

2,498

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

2

0

2

1

  

  

17 
 

239 

17

9

38

249

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

2

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

37

  

  

  

  

1 
 

2 

  

  

2

39

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

2

1

1

  

  

  

  

4 
 

62 

1

0

9

65

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

16 

  

  

3

18

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

44 
 

978 

  

  

44

978

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

15

156

  

  

3

595

1

0

704 
 

3,858 

19

309

742

4,918

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

19

160

5

38

5

596

2

0

779 
 

7,559 

46

413

856

8,766
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 2,294 

Eight Year Average Acres 91,845 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

3

665

1

1,950

  

  

  
 

  

2

53

6

2,668

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

17

1

3,152

  

  

  
 

  

45

1,348

46

4,517

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

2

6

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

6

3,255

8

3,261

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

2

2

3

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

29

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

25

0

54

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

19

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

19

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

0

12

  

  

0

4

  
 

  

1

1,025

2

1,042

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

5

1,676

1

1,500

38 
 

17,903 

45

40,510

89

61,589

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

6

749

7

6,778

1

1,504

38 
 

17,903 

100

46,218

153

73,153



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

15

943

2

2,650

  

  

  
 

  

2

53

19

3,646

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

86

2

3,810

1

6

  
 

  

67

2,506

72

6,408

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

19

4,192

19

4,192

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

4

3

5

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

93

  

  

  

  

3 
 

16 

4

63

11

172

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

44

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

44

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

34

3

83

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

38

991

43

1,108

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

46

12

138

3

13

2

61

6 
 

32 

41

5,196

66

5,486

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

6

  

  

0 
 

248 

2

109

5

363

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

147

  

  

24

15,229

8

20,043

80 
 

35,070 

93

73,434

206

143,923

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

227

38

1,388

34

21,708

11

20,110

89 
 

35,366 

268

86,548

445

165,347
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest       2             
Northern California                     
Southern California                     
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area                     
Southern Area       2             
Total 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


