## National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, February 2, 2007 - 1000 MST National Preparedness Level 1

#### **National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)**

Initial attack activity: Light (300 new fires)

New large fires: 1 (\*)
Large fires contained: 1
Uncontained large fires: 0
Area Command Teams:
Type 1 IMTs committed:
Type 2 IMTs committed:

Fire Use Teams:

The U.S. has mobilized two 20-person crews and 66 fire specialists and managers to Australia.

#### Northern California Area (PL 1)

New fires: 8
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 0

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Upper Waiohuli	HI	CNTY	2,291	100		39	3	5	0	0	270K	CNTY

CNTY - Maui County

#### **Predictive Services Discussion**

Southern California will see warmer and drier weather through the weekend along with gusty offshore winds. However, fire potential will be low due to wet fuels from recent shower activity.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp\_sixminutes.php

**Topic of Choice** 

<sup>\*\*</sup> Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. \*\*

### **Fires and Acres Last Week**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES					1	1	2
Northwest	ACRES					1	0	1
Northern California	FIRES				1	4	3	8
Trong Gamerina	ACRES				0	2,402	91	2,493
Southern California	FIRES			2			2	4
Coddioin Camonia	ACRES			1			1	2
Northern Rockies	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						0	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES			,				0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES	1	1	,		1		3
	ACRES	1	37			2		40
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
,	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES			,		2		2
	ACRES					5		5
Southern Area	FIRES	3			1	267	9	280
	ACRES	3			0	824	201	1,028
TOTAL	FIRES	4	1	2	2	275	16	300
	ACRES	4	37	1	0	3,234	293	3,569

### Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alacka	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES					1	1	2
Northwest	ACRES					1	0	1
North and California	FIRES				1	5	7	13
Northern California	ACRES				0	2,403	95	2,498
Southern California	FIRES		2	2		17	17	38
Southern California	ACRES		0	1		239	9	249
Northern Rockies	FIRES						1	1
Northern Rockies	ACRES						0	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1			1		2
Lasterri Great Dasiri	ACRES		0			0		0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1			1		2
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		37			2		39
Southwest	FIRES	3	1			4	1	9
Oddifwest	ACRES	2	1			62	0	65
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1				2		3
Rocky Wourtain	ACRES	2				16		18
Eastern Area	FIRES					44		44
Lasieiii Alea	ACRES					978		978
Southern Area	FIRES	15		3	1	704	19	742
Outiletti Alea	ACRES	156		595	0	3,858	309	4,918
TOTAL	FIRES	19	5	5	2	779	46	
TOTAL	ACRES	160	38	596	0	7,559	413	8,766

Eight Year Average Fires	2,294
Eight Year Average Acres	91,845

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

### **Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES					-		0
	FIRES		3	1			2	
Northwest	ACRES		665	1,950			53	2,668
Northern California	FIRES		0	1			45	46
Troition Camorna	ACRES		17	3,152			1,348	4,517
Southern California	FIRES		2				6	8
	ACRES		6				3,255	3,261
Northern Rockies	FIRES		1				1	2
	ACRES		1				2	3
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		0				0	0
	ACRES		29				25	54
Western Great Basin	FIRES		0					0
Woodon Groat Baom	ACRES		19					19
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1 0		0		1	2
,	ACRES		1 12		4		1,025	1,042
Eastern Area	FIRES				,	n		0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES			5	1	38	45	89
	ACRES			1,676	1,500	17,903	40,510	61,589
TOTAL	FIRES		1 6	7	1	38	100	153
	ACRES		1 749	6,778	1,504	17,903	46,218	73,153

# **Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Λιανλα	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		15	2			2	19
Northwest	ACRES		943	2,650			53	3,646
Northern California	FIRES		2	2	1		67	72
	ACRES		86	3,810	6		2,506	6,408
Southern California	FIRES						19	19
	ACRES						4,192	4,192
Northern Rockies	FIRES		1				2	3
	ACRES		1				4	5
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		4			3	4	11
	ACRES		93			16	63	172
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
	ACRES		44					44
Southwest	FIRES	2	3				38	43
	ACRES	34	83				991	1,108
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	2	12	3	2	6	41	66
	ACRES	46	138	13	61	32	5,196	5,486
Eastern Area	FIRES			3		0	2	5
	ACRES			6		248	109	363
Southern Area	FIRES	1		24	8	80	93	206
	ACRES	147		15,229	20,043	35,070	73,434	143,923
TOTAL	FIRES	5	38	34	11	89	268	445
	ACRES	227	1,388	21,708	20,110	35,366	86,548	165,347

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

# **WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			.,				0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_		.,	-			0
	FIRES							0
Northern California		_	-	.	-			
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Coulinoot	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Troony mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	C	C	C	C	0	0	1
IOIAL	ACRES	C	C	C	С	0	0	0

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

### **Resources Status: Committed Resources**

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest				2						
Northern California										
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest										
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area										
Southern Area				2						
Total	0	0	0	4	0	O	C	C	) C	0

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> National Interagency Coordination Center \*\*\*